

COUNTY OF YOLO

Office of the County Administrator

Gerardo Pinedo
County Administrator

Contact: Beth Gabor

625 Court Street, Room 202 • Woodland, CA 95695 www.yolocounty.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

May 10, 2023

Email: Beth.Gabor@YoloCounty.org

Yolo County Hazard Mitigation Plan Update

(Woodland, CA) – The Office of Emergency Services is seeking public input on potential hazards impacting Yolo County and possible strategies to reduce those impacts.

The Yolo County Hazard Mitigation Plan assesses the risk of floods, drought, wildfires, severe weather and other natural hazards of concern to the county. To view the 2018 plan, visit: https://tinyurl.com/OESPlans.

Every five years, the plan is updated and submitted to the Federal Emergency Management Agency. In partnership with the cities and special districts in Yolo County, the 2023 update will address an updated list of hazards, assess the likely impacts of those hazards, revise goals and prioritize projects to reduce the effects of future disasters in our communities.

As part of the process of updating the Yolo County Hazard Mitigation Plan, residents are encouraged to provide their input by attending one of the scheduled public meetings where information about the plan, including the hazards identified, will be discussed. Hard copies of the plan will be available at the scheduled public meetings, and also accessible at https://tinyurl.com/OESPlans after the meetings.

Yolo County Hazard Mitigation Plan Update Public Meetings:

- June 6, 5:30-6:30 p.m., Knights Landing Community Center, 42114 7th Street in Knights Landing
- June 7, 10:30-11:30 a.m., Woodland Community Center, 2001 East Street in Woodland
- June 7, 2:00-3:00 p.m., Winters City Hall Conference Room, 318 1st Street in Winters
- June 8, 6:00-7:00 p.m., Virtual Meeting: https://tinyurl.com/2023-Yolo-HMP
- June 9, 10:00-11:00 a.m., Davis Senior Center Game Room, 646 A Street in Davis

Residents may also submit comments to <a>OES@yolocounty.org.

For more information, please contact the Yolo County Office of Emergency Services at (530) 406-4930 or email: oes@yolocounty.org.

###

Attachments: Public meetings flyer in English and Spanish